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Description

201609080003
25830

09/08/2016
01:06:12

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20070821000
394410

201701110000
12890

01/11/2017
12:56:25

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20120827000
322350

201703060000
75360

03/06/2017
09:55:08

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20050919000
485920

201706010001
90830

06/01/2017
08:02:52

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20030421000
242770

201712040004
31990

12/04/2017
08:49:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES MORRISON
GARY E

Instr
#:20050919000
485920

201807030002
35990

07/03/2018
08:00:06

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20120314000
088920

201807300002
71770

07/30/2018
03:57:53

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20100202000
031800

201809180003
34710

09/18/2018
12:33:18

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060410000
164610

201809270003
44950

09/27/2018
12:21:56

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES HILLIARD
CURTIS

Instr
#:20130325000
124060

201812190004
42950

12/19/2018
08:40:25

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

HOMEBRIDGE
FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC

Instr
#:20150623000
210940

201901300000
30610

01/30/2019
09:43:31

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20040629000
355080

201901310000
32180

01/31/2019
12:36:20

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Instr
#:20051004000
517340

201902280000
63390

02/28/2019
11:07:20

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201904010001
03350

04/01/2019
03:02:21

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201905130001
60170

05/13/2019
11:47:21

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201911120004
18340

11/12/2019
09:12:37

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20161206000
444160

201912270004
78260

12/27/2019
09:37:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DITECH
FINANCIAL
LLC

Instr
#:20060327000
142130

202001300000
39470

01/30/2020
10:40:40

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Instr
#:20030611000
367130



202001300000
39620

01/30/2020
11:12:01

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:2001-
48381 Instr
#:20011108000
483811

202001300000
39640

01/30/2020
11:13:04

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:2001-
48509 Instr
#:20011108000
485091

202003110000
96890

03/11/2020
10:53:02

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100315000
075150

202003110000
96910

03/11/2020
10:56:52

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170908000
327410

202002260000
75990

02/26/2020
03:09:52

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20131108000
442900

202003170001
05160

03/17/2020
02:52:41

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20130129000
038380

202003170001
05860

03/17/2020
04:02:17

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20051121000
604870

202003190001
09250

03/19/2020
12:29:02

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20061221000
621660

202003300001
24450

03/30/2020
02:13:31

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20031001000
661410

202004030001
31520

04/03/2020
02:39:02

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20061220000
618770

202004210001
54540

04/21/2020
09:50:46

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140820000
260930

202004210001
54570

04/21/2020
09:50:49

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040521000
270790


