				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						AGE SERVI	
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201609080003 25830	09/08/2016 01:06:12	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20070821000 394410	
201701110000 12890	01/11/2017 12:56:25	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20120827000 322350	
201703060000 75360	03/06/2017 09:55:08	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20050919000 485920	
201706010001 90830	06/01/2017 08:02:52	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20030421000 242770	
201712040004 31990	12/04/2017 08:49:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	MORRISON GARY E					Instr #:20050919000 485920	
201807030002 35990	07/03/2018 08:00:06	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20120314000 088920	
201807300002 71770	07/30/2018 03:57:53	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20100202000 031800	
201809180003 34710	09/18/2018 12:33:18	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060410000 164610	
201809270003 44950	09/27/2018 12:21:56	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	HILLIARD CURTIS					Instr #:20130325000 124060	
201812190004 42950	12/19/2018 08:40:25	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC					Instr #:20150623000 210940	
201901300000 30610	01/30/2019 09:43:31	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20040629000 355080	
201901310000 32180	01/31/2019 12:36:20	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC					Instr #:20051004000 517340	
201902280000 33390	02/28/2019 11:07:20	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						
201904010001 03350	04/01/2019 03:02:21	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						
201905130001 60170	05/13/2019 11:47:21	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						
01911120004 8340	11/12/2019 09:12:37	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20161206000 444160	
201912270004 78260	12/27/2019 09:37:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC					Instr #:20060327000 142130	
202001300000 39470	01/30/2020 10:40:40	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB					Instr #:20030611000 367130	

		_							
202001300000 39620	01/30/2020 11:12:01	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		48381	#:2001- nstr 108000	
202001300000 39640	01/30/2020 11:13:04	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		48509 1	#:2001- nstr 108000	
202003110000 96890	03/11/2020 10:53:02	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:20100 075150	0315000	
202003110000 96910	03/11/2020 10:56:52	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		Instr #:20170 327410	0908000	
202002260000 75990	02/26/2020 03:09:52	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2013 <sup>-</sup> 442900	108000	
202003170001 05160	03/17/2020 02:52:41	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2013 038380	0129000	
202003170001 05860	03/17/2020 04:02:17	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2005 604870	121000	
202003190001 09250	03/19/2020 12:29:02	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2006 621660	221000	
202003300001 24450	03/30/2020 02:13:31	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2003 <sup>-</sup> 661410	001000	
202004030001 31520	04/03/2020 02:39:02	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:2006 618770	220000	
202004210001 54540	04/21/2020 09:50:46	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		Instr #:2014 260930	0820000	
202004210001 54570	04/21/2020 09:50:49	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		Instr #:20040 270790	0521000	